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Curriculum, InstrucƟon and Assessment 

Kelly K. VanHee, Administrator 
(956) 984‐6151  

kkvanhee@esc1.net 

Eunice Garza, Director 
English Language Arts 

(956) 984‐6192  
egarza@esc1.net 

Ramon Guzman, Director 
MathemaƟcs 

(956) 984‐6114  
rguzman@esc1.net 

Maggie Guzman, Director 
Center for Excellence in Educator  

EffecƟveness (CE3) 
(956) 984‐6190 

mguzman@esc1.net 

Liana MarƟnez, Director 
Social Studies & Science 

(956) 984‐6154  
limarƟnez@esc1.net 

Cuahutemoc Paz, Director 
Language Proficiency,  

Bilingual  and Cultural Diversity 
(956) 984‐6246  
cpaz@esc1.net 

PaƩy Rendon, Coordinator 
GiŌed/Talented 
(956) 984‐6233  

prendon@esc1.net 

Catalina Requenez, Coordinator                     
Texas InstrucƟonal Leadership                            

(956) 984–6212  
carequenez@esc1.net  

 LeƟcia Sánchez, Coordinator 
Title III 

(956) 984‐6193  
lesanchez@esc1.net 

Patricia Gomez, Coordinator  

Texas Covid Learning  
AcceleraƟon 

(956) 984‐6162  
pagomez@esc1.net 

Brenda Villasano,  
Coordinator 

(956) 984‐6137 
bvillasano@esc1.net 

Laredo Extension Office 

Dr. Darlene M. Rogers, Director 
(956) 795‐0000  

drogers@esc1.net 

Angie Hinojosa, Coordinator 
(956) 984‐2009 

ahinojosa@esc1.net  

School Improvement, Accountability 
and Compliance—ConƟnue 
Amy Ruvacalba, Coordinator 

Regional Special EducaƟon Services ESC Liaison  
(956) 984‐6205  

aruvalcaba@esc1.net 

Vacant, Coordinator 
Regional Special EducaƟon Service ESC Liaison 

(956)  984‐6198 

Veronica Y. Lerma, Coordinator 
(956) 984‐6077 

vlerma@esc1.net 
 

School Improvement, Accountability 
and Compliance 

Tammie Lee Garcia, Administrator 
(956) 984‐6173  

tgarcia@esc1.net 

Rosey Guerra, Director 
School Improvement & State IniƟaƟves 

(956) 984‐6185  
rosguerra@esc1.net 

Vacant, Coordinator 
School Improvement & State IniƟaƟves 

(956) 984‐6145 
  

Francene Phoenix, Director 
ExcepƟonal Schools IniƟaƟve 

(956) 984‐6027 
fphoenix@esc1.net    

Arlene Longoria, Coordinator 
ExcepƟonal Schools IniƟaƟve 

(956) 984‐6199 
alongoria@esc1.net 

Martha Hinojosa, Director 
Migrant EducaƟon 

(956) 984‐6240  
mhinojosa@esc1.net 

Dr. Carol Campos, Sr. Director   
Special EducaƟon 

(956) 984‐6203  
ccampos@esc1.net 

 

 Noelia C. Perez, Coordinator 
Special EducaƟon 

(956) 984‐6202 
 noperez@esc1.net 

Dr. Cris Valdez, Deputy Director 
(956) 984‐6021  

cvaldez@esc1.net 

Brownsville Extension Office  
 

Anabel Rangel, Director 
(956) 984‐6191  

arangel@esc1.net 

Early Childhood Partnership  
 

Roel Garza, Coordinator 
(956) 984‐6182 

rogarza@esc1.net 


